

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) RECORDATION FO	10-07-2009 F COMMERCI 1 Trademark O	
PATEN1		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	te record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
McLAUGHLIN ENTERPRISES, INC.	Name: GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 3, 2009	Street Address:	
	City: <u>DETROIT</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State:MICHIGAN Country: us Zip:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,663,496 5,731,516 5,741,966	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
Name: NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG LLP Internal Address: SUITE 1000 WEST TOWER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120	
Street Address: 1300 EYE ST., NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti	
City: washington	8. Payment Information	
State: DC Zip: 20005		
Phone Number: 202-659-0100 Fax Number: 202-659-0105	Deposit Account Number - 88888821 5663496 67/86/2889 Name 128.86	
	07/01/2009	
Vincent M DeLuca Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0833

Patent Recordation Additional Sheets 1-5

Patent Nos.:

5,663,496

5,741,966 5,731,516

1. Name: Ford Motor Company
Internal Address:
Street Address: 1 American Rd.
City: Dearborn
State: Michigan
Country: USA ZIP: 48126
2. Name: Jaguar Land Rover North America LLC
Internal Address:
Street Address: 1 Premier Place
City: Irvine
State: CA
Country: USA ZIP: 92618

1

PATENT REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0834

3. Name: Nissan North America, Inc.	
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 1 Nissan Way	
City: Franklin	
State: TN	
Country:	ZIP:
4. Name: <u>American Honda Motor Co.</u>	
Internal Address:	
City: Torrance	
State: CA	
Country: USA	ZIP:90501

5. Name: Hyundai Motor America				
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 10550 Talbert Ave				
City: Fountain Valley				
State: CA				
Country: USA ZIP: 92708				
6. Name: Mitsubishi Motors North America, Inc.				
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 6400 Katella Ave.				
City: Cypress				
State: CA				
Country: USA ZIP: 90630				

3

7. Name: <u>BMW of North America LLC</u>	
Internal Address:	
City: Woodcliff Lake	
State: NJ	
Country: USA	ZIP: <u>07677</u>
8. Name: <u>Dr. Ing. H.c. F. Porsche AG</u>	
Internal Address:	
City: Stuttgart - Zuffenhausen	
State: Germany	
Country: Germany	7IP: 70435

9. Name: Fuji Heavy Industries Lt	td.	
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 1-7-2 Nishi-Shinju	uku Suburu Building, Shinjuku	
City: Tokyo		
State: Japan		
Country: Japan	ZIP: 160-0023	

5

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, McLaughlin Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (hereafter "Assignor") owns certain patent rights including rights in United States Patent Nos. 5,663,496 and 5,741,966, and other rights assigned under an assignment between Animatronics, Inc. and McLaughlin Electronics dated November 1, 1993 (hereafter "Assigned Patent Rights"), and

Whereas (1) General Motors Corporation a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (2) Ford Motor Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, (3) Jaguar Land Rover North America, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (4) Nissan North America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, (5) American Honda Motor Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, (7) Mitsubishi Motors North America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, (8) BMW of North America LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (9) Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche AG a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and (10) Fuji Heavy Industries Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, ("Assignees") desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patent Rights;

Now therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver to Assignees, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the Assigned Patent Rights, including any right to sue for past, current, or future infringements of the Assigned Patent Rights.

MCLAUGHLIN ENTERPRISES, INC.

By bleamy L. M. Laughline

RECORDED: 07/01/2009

Name Toque & L. 112av

Title: Fledilant

Date: 4/3/09

PATENT

REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0839